

**Sh. Krishan Dass Vs. The HPTDCL.
Exe. Pt. No. 1117 of 2025.**

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Notice. Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. As prayed for, list on **05.09.2025**. Compliance affidavit be filed, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 18, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)