

Sh. Krishan Dass vs. The HPTDCL

Ext. Pet. No. 1117 of 2025

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. O.P. Goel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivsank Singh Panta, Advocate vice Mrs. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Compliance affidavit not filed. Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, learned Counsel, appearing vice Mrs. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate prays for and is granted three weeks more time to do the needful.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 05, 2025
(narender)