

Sh. Krishan Dass vs The HPTDCL

Exe. Pet. No. 1117 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Om Prakash Goel, Advocate for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Balbir Singh, Advocate for the non-applicant/respondent.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent-Corporation submits that the case be taken up after two weeks so that they can see as to what all stands paid to the petitioner and how much is remaining to be paid.

On the other hand, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner informs the Court that till date nothing stands paid to the petitioner.

List on 13.05.2026, on which date, the Court shall be apprised by the Corporation as to what all stands paid to the petitioner and how fast the remaining due amount, if any, shall be made good.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(narender)